"STRAIGHT DUTTA SCRiPTURE

FALL 2023 SPECIALTY CAST
REHEARSAL SCHEDULE




Please read through the rehearsal schedule carefully and make sure your child can attend the
rehearsals for their specific specialty part. They are allowed one absence per specialty part.

Leader: Jennifer Schneider
Time: 6:00 - 8:00 p.m.
Location: The Gathering
Date: Thursday, September 21

Leader: Jennifer Schneider
Time: 6:00 - 6:45 p.m.
Location: KidZone 2
Dates: Tuesday, September 19
Tuesday, September 26
Tuesday, October 3
Tuesday, October 17
Tuesday, October 24, *Worship Center (5:00-7:00)

Soloist Rehearsal Schedule
Leader: Jennifer Schneider
Time: 5:00 - 5:45 p.m.
Location: KidZone 2
Dates: Tuesday, September 26
Tuesday, October 3
Tuesday, October 17
Tuesday, October 24, *Worship Center(5:00-7:00)

Leader: Jennifer Schneider
Time: 4:30-5:00 p.m.
Location: KidZone 2
Dates: Tuesday, October 3
Tuesday, October 17
Tuesday, October 24, *Worship Center (5:00-7:00)
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Instructor: Lucy Young
Time: 5:00 - 6:00 p.m.
Location: KidZone 2
Dates: Monday, September 18
Monday, September 25
Monday, October 2
Monday, October 16
Monday, October 23, *Worship Center (5:00-7:00)

Dance Group B - “Child of God"”
Instructor: Addison Forman
Time: 5:00-6:00 p.m.
Location: KidZone 1
Dates: Monday, September 18
Monday, September 25
Monday, October 2
Monday, October 16
Monday, October 23, *Worship Center (5:00-7:00)

Instructor: Jennifer Schneider
Time: 4:45-5:30 p.m.
Location: A22?
Dates: Monday, September 18
Monday, September 25
Monday, October 2
Monday, October 16
Monday, October 23, *Worship Center (5:00-7:00)

Instructor: Jennifer Schneider
Time: 5:30-6:15 p.m.
Location: A22?
Dates: Monday, September 18
Monday, September 25
Monday, October 2
Monday, October 16
Monday, October 23, *Worship Center (5:00-7:00)
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The rehearsals listed below are MANDATORY for Soloists, Praise Team, Ensemble, and
Dance Group Members.

Monday, October 30 - All Specialty Cast Members Blocking Rehearsal
5:00 - 7:00 p.m.
Worship Center

Wednesday, November 1 - Dress Rehearsal
5:00 - 6:30 p.m.
Worship Center

Sunday, November 5 - AMP Fall Concert
3:30 p.m. - Specialty Cast Call Time, Group Photos

4:15 p.m. - Choir Call Time

4:30 - 5:30 p.m. - Final Run-Through

6:00 p.m. - Fall Concert



